Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-(07-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark C
103	132263
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attacted documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mogadam, Masoud Mike	Name: VitaLink Business Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address: <u>A California Corporation</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _50 First Street, #303
Execution Date(s) January 02, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>California</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_U.S.AZip:_94103
	الكل ممكرا الصليبياء ملاح (مم) ممسلماته فالأمار مسمعا المعتقالة المكا
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Yes Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Flayment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3007
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting time) 8. Flayment Information
4. Application or patent number(s): - A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 785-0140, ext. 301	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Flayment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3007
4. Application or patent number(s): - A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 785-0140, ext. 301 Fax Number: (310) 785-9558	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the B. Flayment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3007 Expiration Date 03/07
4. Application or patent number(s): - A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 785-0140, ext. 301 Fax Number: (310) 785-9558 Email Address: mani@sjalaw.com	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to B. Flayment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3007 Expiration Date 03/07 b. Deposit Account Number
4. Application or patent number(s): - A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 785-0140, ext. 301 Fax Number: (310) 785-9558 Email Address: mani@sjalaw.com 9. Signature:	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4. Application or patent number(s): - A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/845,250 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mani Adeli Internal Address: Stattler Johansen & Adeli, LLP. Street Address: 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1050 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90067 Phone Number: (310) 785-0140, ext. 301 Fax Number: (310) 785-9558 Email Address: mani@sjalaw.com	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Flayment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3007</u> Expiration Date <u>03/07</u> b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

÷

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the application of:

Masoud Mike Mogadam

PATENT APPLICATION

Examiner: <Not yet assigned>

Serial No.: 10/093,859

Filing Date: 3/8/02

For: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AMOUNT OF LIQUID POURED FROM LIQUID CONTAINERS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor is the first, sole, and true inventor of certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AMOUNT OF LIQUID POURED FROM LIQUID CONTAINERS

and has executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:

Said application having Serial Number 10/093,859 and filed on March 8, 2002.

WHEREAS VitalLink Business Systems, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 50 First Street, #303, San Francisco, CA 94103, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee, said consideration identified in the Settlement Agreement signed by the Inventor and Assignee concurrently with this Assignment:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed in the United States or any other country covering said invention or claiming priority or benefit to said application, and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every

-1-

Attorney Docket No. VTLK.P0003

PATENT REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0026

application filed as, and each and every patent granted on any application which is, a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application or any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

2. The terms, covenants, and obligations of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

3. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventor has executed this instrument on the date of acknowledgement as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

(1)	M. Maya	Date:/2/04
Masoud N	Aike Mogadam, resident of Sur	
	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
State of	Calefornia	KENDALL R. SUMMERS
County of	Santa Clara) COMM. EX.?. JAN. 31, 2007
On	1/2/04 before	100000000000000
personally ap	ASOUD MIKE-MICEASAM	(name and title of officer) personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisf	actory evidence) to be the pers	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument an	d acknowledged to me that he/	she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized cap	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/	their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upo	n behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

-2-

Attorney Docket No. VTLK.P0003

PATENT REEL: 017294 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 12/05/2005